www.jkeducation.gov.in e-mail: edu-jk@nic.in



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (GAZETTED SECTION), CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU

Subject:-

- Appointment of Inquiry officer.

Government Order No. 2(5) - Edu of 2016 D a t e d: 76-06-2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Shri Manav Gupta, Financial Advisor/Chief Accounts Officer, School Education Department as Enquiry Officer to enquire into the allegations levelled against the officers/officials of J&K Board of School Education in case FIR No. 41/2015 registered by Vigilance Organization, Kashmir under section 5(2) of J&K PC Act 2006 r/w section 420, 467, 468, 471, 120-B RPC and also report submitted by the committee constituted by the Board of school Education.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department

No. Edu/BOSE/26/2015 Copy to the:-

Dated./6.06.2016

- 1. Chairman, J&K Board of School Education, Jammu
- 2. Shri Manav Gupta, Financial Advisor/Chief Accounts Officer, School Education Department. The copies of report submitted by BOSE vide No. F(Admn-B)CU/16 dated 25.02.2016 and newspaper "Daily State Observer" dated 01.10.2015 is enclosed for perusal.
- 3. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 4. I/C Website.
- 5. Government Order file (w.3 s.c).
- 6. Stock file.

(Dr. Irfan Ali Khan) Under Secretary to Government School Education Department